

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-25	Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown Aide	Summit Union	1 1	Jaris*	\$185.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$192.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				F.S.	\$213.00	
				K & S	\$215.00	
				Nelvi	\$216.00	
				Peak Hour	\$226.00	
				On Time	\$300.00	
CS-29	Celebrate the Children - Denvill Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$182.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$190.00	
				Jaris	\$192.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				F.S.	\$218.00	
				K & S	\$225.00	
				Peak Hour	\$231.00	
				Nelvi	\$236.00	
On Time	\$304.00					
CS-32	Mountain Lakes H.S. - Mountain Lakes	Plainfield	1	Jaris*	\$132.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$157.00	
				Busy Bee	\$162.00	
				Ideal	\$165.00	
				K & S	\$170.00	
				F.S.	\$172.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$201.00	
				On Time	\$306.00	
CS-38	Center School - Somerset Aide	Clark Linden	1 6	Nelvi*	\$298.00	\$2.50
				K & S	\$310.00	
				Rajak	\$350.00	
				J & J	\$353.00	
				F & A	\$357.00	
				Madison Coach	\$364.00	
				F.S.	\$385.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-40	Mountain Lakes H.S. - Mountain Lks. Morris County Vo-Tech. - Denville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Ideal*	\$213.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$218.00	
				Jaris	\$278.00	
				Madison Coach	\$337.00	
CS-47	New Road School - Somerset Aide	North Plainfield	5	Nelvi*	\$290.00	\$2.50
				K & S	\$300.00	
				F & A	\$354.00	
				Madison Coach	\$354.00	
				F.S.	\$359.00	
				Rajak	\$376.00	
CS-55	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Garwood	1	K & S*	\$310.00	\$0.95
				Westfield	2	
			Rajak	\$338.00		
			Madison Coach	\$354.00		
			F & A	\$356.00		
CS-61	P.G. Chambers School - Cedar Knolls	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	K & S*	\$170.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$171.00	
				Noor	\$172.00	
				F.S.	\$174.00	
				First Care Medical	\$181.00	
				On Time	\$201.00	
				Peak Hour	\$252.00	
				Madison Coach	\$289.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-62	Craig High School - Boonton	Westfield	1	Jaris*	\$138.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$155.00	
				Noor	\$155.00	
				Busy Bee	\$162.00	
				F.S.	\$168.00	
				K & S	\$178.00	
				On Time	\$209.00	
CS-71	JFK Rehab. Center - Edison	Westfield	3	M & V*	\$127.00	\$1.96
				Nelvi	\$136.00	
				By Faith	\$139.00	
				K & S	\$150.00	
				On The Dot	\$154.00	
				Noor	\$157.00	
				Ideal	\$168.00	
				F.S.	\$172.00	
				On Time	\$199.00	
				F & A	\$254.00	
Rajak	\$262.00					
CS-83	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	K & S*	\$290.00	\$0.95
		Plainfield	1	F & A	\$294.00	
				Rajak	\$339.00	
				Madison Coach	\$367.00	
CS-106	Midland School - North Branch Aide	North Plainfield	9	Nelvi*	\$295.00	\$2.50
				K & S	\$325.00	
				Rajak	\$355.00	
				F & A	\$363.00	
				Madison Coach	\$440.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-143	Fusion Academy - Morristown	Springfield	1	M & V*	\$77.00	\$1.96
				Busy Bee	\$84.00	
				E & L	\$90.00	
				Noor	\$94.00	
				First Care Medical	\$106.00	
				By Faith	\$101.00	
				Jaris	\$108.00	
				Nelvi	\$114.00	
				K & S	\$120.00	
				Ideal	\$128.00	
				Peak Hour	\$159.00	
				Jawa	\$173.00	
				On Time	\$175.00	
				F.S.	\$181.00	
CS-145	Calais School - Whippany	Linden	1	K & S*	\$148.00	\$0.95
				Noor	\$150.00	
				Nelvi	\$164.00	
				Ideal	\$165.00	
				F.S.	\$168.00	
				On Time	\$177.00	
				Rajak	\$272.00	
CS-151	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$273.00	\$0.01
				Jawa	\$278.00	
				K & S	\$285.00	
				F & A	\$287.00	
				First Care Medical	\$293.00	
				On Time	\$300.00	
				Madison Coach	\$338.00	
				J & J	\$338.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-157	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Linden	2	Busy Bee*	\$170.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$174.00	
				Good Behavior	\$197.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Noor	\$198.00	
				6 Loft	\$204.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				K & S	\$218.00	
				F.S.	\$242.00	
				Rajak	\$280.00	
On Time	\$300.00					
CS-163	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	2	Busy Bee*	\$176.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$184.00	
				Good Behavior	\$197.00	
				Noor	\$202.00	
				Nelvi	\$203.00	
				Ideal	\$207.00	
				K & S	\$228.00	
				F.S.	\$248.00	
				On Time	\$307.00	
				Rajak	\$333.00	
CS-179	Bright Beginnings - Piscataway Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	2	J & J*	\$283.00	\$1.50
				Elizabeth	1	
		Nelvi	\$298.00			
		K & S	\$310.00			
		Madison Coach	\$315.00			
		F.S.	\$349.00			
		Rajak	\$370.00			

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-186	Lake Drive School - Mountain Lakes Aide	Plainfield	3	Noor*	\$200.00	\$2.50
				Jaris	\$201.00	
				Ideal	\$211.00	
				First Care Medical	\$216.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				F.S.	\$249.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$270.00	
				On Time	\$313.00	
CS-200	Newgrange School - Hamilton Mercer Cty. Comm. College - Trenton	Linden	1	Noor*	\$238.00	\$2.50
				Nelvi	\$248.00	
				Ideal	\$260.00	
				K & S	\$335.00	
				Rajak	\$375.00	
CS-201	Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway	Rahway	1	On Time*	\$196.00	\$1.85
				F & A	\$230.00	
				First Care Medical	\$263.00	
				Madison Coach	\$275.00	
				Jawa	\$276.00	
				F.S.	\$279.00	
				Blue Box	\$321.00	
				K & S	\$365.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-202	Watchung Hills Reg. H.S. - Warren	North Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$82.00	\$1.00
				Golden Arrow	\$107.00	
				By Faith	\$111.00	
				First Care Medical	\$129.00	
				Nelvi	\$134.00	
				Jaris	\$135.00	
				K & S	\$140.00	
				Ideal	\$149.00	
				6 Loft	\$150.00	
				Noor	\$154.00	
				On Time	\$168.00	
				F.S.	\$177.00	
				Peak Hour	\$199.00	
F & A	\$269.00					
CS-211	Montgomery Acad. - Basking Ridge Aide	North Plainfield	3	Jaris*	\$188.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$202.00	
				Nelvi	\$203.00	
				K & S	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$299.00	
CS-218	Center School - Somerset Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$195.00	\$0.95
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Noor	\$207.00	
				Ideal	\$213.00	
				Peak Hour	\$232.00	
				F.S.	\$247.00	
				On Time	\$305.00	
				Rajak	\$322.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-219	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris*	\$143.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$150.00	
				Ideal	\$158.00	
				Busy Bee	\$162.00	
				K & S	\$178.00	
				F.S.	\$179.00	
				On Time	\$306.00	
CS-221	JFK Rehab. Center - Edison Aide	Rahway	5	Golden Arrow*	\$179.00	\$1.50
				By Faith	\$192.00	
				K & S	\$193.00	
				On The Dot	\$219.00	
				Nelvi	\$225.00	
				Rajak	\$270.00	
				Madison Coach	\$297.00	
F & A	\$335.00					
CS-244	Shepard School - Kinnelon Aide	New Providence	2	Noor*	\$202.00	\$2.50
		Springfield	1	First Care Medical	\$209.00	
				K & S	\$212.00	
				Ideal	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$230.00	
				Rajak	\$240.00	
				F & A	\$274.00	
				On Time	\$343.00	
CS-250	NuView Academy - Piscataway Aide	North Plainfield	3	F & A*	\$273.00	\$0.20
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi	\$290.00	
				F.S.	\$335.00	
				K & S	\$340.00	
				Rajak	\$340.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-259	YCS Ft.Lee Educ. Ctr. - Fort Lee Eastwick School - Paterson Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee*	\$172.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$208.00	
				Ideal	\$245.00	
				Peak Hour	\$269.00	
				K & S	\$270.00	
				First Care Medical	\$292.00	
				Madison Coach	\$370.00	
CS-262	Pediatric Rehab. Inst. - Edison JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison JFK Office Skills - Edison Trinitas Children's Therapy - Spfld.	Springfield	1	Nelvi*	\$128.00	\$2.00
				By Faith	\$139.00	
				Noor	\$153.00	
				K & S	\$158.00	
				Jaris	\$158.00	
				Toadimar	\$160.00	
				Ideal	\$175.00	
				Peak Hour	\$217.00	
				F & A	\$239.00	
				Madison Coach	\$285.00	
				CS-264	Shepard Prep. H.S. - Morristown Aide	
Noor	\$195.00					
Jaris	\$197.00					
K & S	\$208.00					
Nelvi	\$208.00					
Ideal	\$211.00					
F.S.	\$219.00					
First Care Medical	\$233.00					
On Time	\$307.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-265	Bridge Academy - Lawrenceville	Elizabeth	1	Ideal*	\$185.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$187.00	
				On Time	\$194.00	
				F.S.	\$225.00	
				Noor	\$228.00	
				K & S	\$268.00	
				Rajak	\$286.00	
CS-287	East Mountain - Belle Mead	North Plainfield	1	Nelvi*	\$157.00	\$2.00
				Noor	\$162.00	
				Ideal	\$172.00	
				K & S	\$178.00	
				On Time	\$186.00	
				F.S.	\$219.00	
				Jaris	\$298.00	
CS-301	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Various	4 - 8 Approx.	By Faith*	\$199.00	\$0.87
				Nelvi	\$280.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				F & A	\$332.00	
				F.S.	\$339.00	
				Madison Coach	\$347.00	
				Rajak	\$360.00	
CS-303	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Plainfield	8	Amaker & Porterfield*	\$280.00	\$1.00
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Nelvi	\$290.00	
				K & S	\$300.00	
				F & A	\$358.00	
				Rajak	\$366.00	
				Madison Coach	\$367.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-306	Mountain Lakes H.S. - Mountain Lakes Aide	Linden	1	Jaris*	\$171.00	\$1.00
				Busy Bee	\$182.00	
				Noor	\$195.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				K & S	\$210.00	
				First Care Medical	\$224.00	
				F.S.	\$229.00	
				On Time	\$304.00	
CS-307	Newgrange School - Hamilton	Rahway	1	Ideal*	\$185.00	\$2.00
				Nelvi	\$196.00	
				On Time	\$221.00	
				Noor	\$227.00	
				F.S.	\$237.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				Jaris	\$360.00	
				DFK	\$389.00	
CS-310	Briarcliff Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Elizabeth	1	M & V*	\$59.00	\$1.96
				Busy Bee	\$68.00	
				Noor	\$81.00	
				K & S	\$85.00	
				F.S.	\$95.00	
				By Faith	\$101.00	
				Peak Hour	\$139.00	
				Rajak	\$149.00	
				On Time	\$185.00	
				F & A	\$253.00	
CS-318	New Road School - Somerset Aide	Union	2	K & S*	\$198.00	\$0.95
				Toadimar	\$200.00	
				Nelvi	\$204.00	
				Ideal	\$213.00	
				Rajak	\$304.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-326	JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison Aide	Linden	1	On Time	\$310.00	\$0.87
				By Faith*	\$101.00	
				On The Dot	\$120.00	
				M & V	\$123.00	
				Busy Bee	\$124.00	
				Noor	\$126.00	
				Ideal	\$128.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$128.00	
				First Care Medical	\$136.00	
				Nelvi	\$136.00	
				DFK	\$153.00	
				K & S	\$160.00	
				Jaris	\$160.00	
				Peak Hour	\$208.00	
				F.S.	\$230.00	
Madison Coach	\$283.00					
On Time	\$286.00					
CS-328	JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison Children's Spec. Hosp. - Mtnsde.	Westfield	1	By Faith*	\$101.00	\$0.87
				Nelvi	\$128.00	
				Busy Bee	\$142.00	
				K & S	\$148.00	
				Noor	\$157.00	
				Jaris	\$163.00	
				Ideal	\$168.00	
				Peak Hour	\$231.00	
CS-329	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Union	1	First Care Medical*	\$135.00	
				K & S	\$140.00	
				Jaris	\$162.00	
				Peak Hour	\$220.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-330	JFK Rehab. Ctr. - Edison Edison Estates - Edison Aide	Rahway	4	On The Dot*	\$224.00	\$0.01
				Golden Arrow	\$240.00	
				Nelvi	\$270.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				Madison Coach	\$338.00	
				F & A	\$348.00	
				Rajak	\$362.00	
CS-332	Lakeview Lrning Ctr. - Wayne	Elizabeth	1	Jaris#	\$146.00	\$1.00
				Noor#	\$150.00	
				F.S.#	\$166.00	
				Busy Bee#	\$166.00	
				K & S#	\$167.00	
				Ideal#	\$168.00	
				On Time#	\$182.00	
				Peak Hour#	\$209.00	
				F & A#	\$254.00	
				#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.		
CS-338	Middlesex Cty. Vo-Tech. - E. Brunswick Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$162.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$178.00	
				Toadimar	\$185.00	
				Noor	\$196.00	
				K & S	\$210.00	
				Ideal	\$210.00	
				F.S.	\$250.00	
				On Time	\$305.00	
				Jaris	\$338.00	
CS-345	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Elizabeth	1	DFK*	\$153.00	\$0.50
				Noor	\$201.00	
				Jaris	\$208.00	
				K & S	\$210.00	
				Ideal	\$218.00	
				F.S.	\$225.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 2, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-353	Lakeview School - Edison	Elizabeth	1	On Time	\$287.00	\$1.85
				On Time*	\$177.00	
				F & A	\$268.00	
				First Care Medical	\$273.00	
				Jawa	\$288.00	
				Madison Coach	\$289.00	
CS-360	Middlesex Vo-Tech. - Piscataway Aide	North Plainfield	1	Busy Bee*	\$89.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$101.00	
				M & V	\$113.00	
				Nelvi	\$134.00	
				K & S	\$160.00	
				Jaris	\$175.00	
				Ideal	\$190.00	
				Noor	\$190.00	
				Peak Hour	\$222.00	
				On Time	\$303.00	
CS-379	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Hillside	3	K & S*	\$305.00	\$0.95
		Kenilworth	1	First Care Medical	\$309.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$309.00	
				F & A	\$368.00	
				Madison Coach	\$377.00	
CS-500	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	1	Madison Coach*	\$379.00	\$1.00
				On Time	\$497.50	
				F & A	\$566.00	